PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul R. Kent	02/14/2011
John D. Hays	02/14/2011
Mark J. Trumper	02/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVERICK MULTIMEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	120 W. DAYTON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE A-7
City:	EDMONDS
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13005446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-5302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.621.1933

Email: joanne@olympicpatentworks.com
Correspondent Name: OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4277

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98194-0277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35045.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Bergstrom

Total Attachments: 3

source=35045-002-E-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=35045-002-E-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=35045-002-E-ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026037 FRAME: 0209

\$40.00 1300

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul R. Kent; John D. Hays and Mark J. Trumper (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 15515 – 72nd Avc. W., Edmonds, WA 98026; 15512 – 53rd Place, W., Edmonds, WA 98026, and 711 Puget Lane, Edmonds, WA 98020, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATIC TECHNICAL LANGUAGE EXTENSION ENGINE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 12, 2011 and assigned Application No. 13/005,446, and which claims the benefit of provisional application no. 61/294,364, filed January 12, 2010.

WHEREAS, MAVERICK MULTIMEDIA, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 120 W. Dayton Street, Suite A-7, Edmonds, WA 98020, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the transfer and sale not been made. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

į

126 14,201	A second
Date	Paul R. Kent
State of <u>WAS to well</u> County of <u>Swo14 or (1</u> 5	32.
I certify the	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paul R. Kent is the
erson who appeared before	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
he instrument.	
EN FORMA	Dated <u>9/14//</u>
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name Joanne M. Hamilto.
	My appointment expires 7/19/14
	<i>,</i>
Feb14, 2011	
Date 2	John D. Hays
State of WASHINGTO	sa) y
) 22.
County of <u>Savancause</u>	<u>*</u>
nga a sa sa garaga da saga	and the second of the second o
• • •	at 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that John D. Hays is the
	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
he instrument.	the fire and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
tiv asses designates	
adilitara	Dated 2/14/11
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name Soanne M. Hanilf
1 3000 E F	My appointment expires 7/19/1/
Management of the second	

2 (14/1) Date	Mark J. Tromper
State of <u>Washingtor</u>) County of <u>She Namish</u>	\$ \$.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark J. Trumper is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

